504903965 05/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4950709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JÜRGEN BORCHERS	04/18/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORAGE COMPANY B.V.
Street Address:	CORNELIS VAN DER LELYLAAN 1
City:	MAASSLUIS
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3147 PB

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15973683

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 620 327 5882

Email: patents@agcocorp.com

Correspondent Name: AGCO CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 420 W. LINCOLN BLVD.

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: HESSTON, KANSAS 67062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NL17/03/US-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA BLANKENSHIP
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Blankenship/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=NL1703US-2\_DeclarationandAssignment#page1.tif source=NL1703US-2\_DeclarationandAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504903965 REEL: 045740 FRAME: 0080

# **Combined Declaration and Assignment** for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

## DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

Insert Title:	WRAPPING APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH A SECURITY MECHANISM AND A DRIVE BLOCKING MECHANISM
the application o	f which is attached hereto unless the following is checked
	as United States Application Number or PCT International Applicationand was amended on(if applicable).
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I application.	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
Check this b	ox to assign this invention.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor or undersigned joint inventors (hereinafter "Assignor"), having invented the above-named invention;

WHEREAS, FORAGE COMPANY B.V., ("Assignee") a corporation having an address of Cornelis van der Lelylaan 1, Maassluis, 3147 PB, NETHERLANDS, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-named invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney,

1

AGCO Corp. Docket No.: NL17/03

applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor authorizes Assignee or its agents to insert, on Assignor's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, the undersigned hereby authorizes our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

(Sole Inventor)		
Inventor's Name:	Jürgen BORCHERS	
Residence (City, COUNTRY)	Wolfenbüttel, GERMANY	
Post Office Address:	c/o AGCO GmbH Gebrueder-Welger-Str. 3 Wolfenbuttel 38304 GERMANY	
Signature of Inventor:	Jürgh Bordon	
Date:	18124 2018	